
 STATE OF MAINE 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION 

BUREAU OF PARKS AND LANDS 
BOATING FACILITIES DIVISION 

 
 

NAVIGATIONAL AIDS - ANNUAL REPORT 
(To be submitted prior to December 31st each year) 

 
NAME OF WATERBODY: Keoka Lake  TOWN: Waterford  COUNTY: Oxford 

Organization Name: Keoka Lake Association 

Street Address: P.O. Box 97  City/Town: Waterford State: ME Zip: 04088 

 

Current Contact Information (as of 10/01/2024): 

 Check here if there weren’t any changes from last years’ report 

 

President: Brenda Hambleton   Phone # (860) 729-2218 

Mailing Address: 41 Irene Drive 

City: Hollis   State: NH Zip: 03049 

 

Vice President: Jonathan Hasson   Phone # (910) 987-1871 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 45 

City: Waterford   State: ME Zip: 04088 

 

Buoy Tender: Andy Tabor    Phone # (207) 838-9909 

Mailing Address: 33 Littlejohn Road 

City: Cape Elizabeth  State: ME Zip: 04107 

 

Buoys were installed on: 05/25/2024         

Buoys were removed on: 10/xx/2024         

 

Please submit this form along with a copy of your inspection reports to: 

Timothy Thurston 
Navigational Aids Supervisor 
1009 Brunswick Road 
Richmond, Maine 04357 
E-MAIL: timothy.thurston@Maine.gov 

 
or fax to: 207-582-2328 
 
 
J:\NavAids\YearlvReportdoc 



KLA Buoy Inspection Records – 2024 – Ice Out 04/03/2024 
 

Subject Date 
Ordered additional chain for Hazard buoys Fri 04/19/2024 
Deployed loon nesting platform and 5 Loon Nest warning buoys. Sat 05/25/2024 
Installed Launch Ramp Dock, float, buoys & swim area line.  4 moorings had all their Sat 05/25/2024 
  float bottles prop-struck and required deep dives to recover the chains: Swim A, R4, 
  R6 & R8.  R2 mooring was off station and was relocated.  LEA Thermal Survey Buoy 
  already on station. 
Relevelled one leg on the launch ramp dock that had not been tightened properly. Tue 05/28/2024 
Installed 3 illuminated Hazard buoys at the islands, Stone’s Cove buoys, Dam buoys Mon 06/10/2024 
 and float line.  Installed the adapter plate and Sea-Lite LED module on the LEA buoy. 
 The loon is on the nest! 
All KLA buoys and LEA buoy OK. Mon 06/17/2024 
All KLA buoys and LEA buoy OK. Mon 06/24/2024 
Loon nest broke its moorings and migrated down into Huvila Cove. Wed 06/26/2024 
Installed a steel anchor rod on the end of the Town Beach swim line. Thu 06/27/2024 
All KLA buoys and LEA buoy OK. Mon 07/01/2024 
Two loonlets hatched!  Brought the loon nest over to our cottage for its first major Sat 07/06/2024 
  refurbishment in 20 years. 
Removed the loon nest warning buoys.  All other KLA & LEA buoys OK. Sun 07/07/2024 
All KLA buoys and LEA buoy OK. Sat 07/13/2024  
All KLA buoys and LEA buoy OK. Fri 07/19/2024  
All KLA buoys and LEA buoy OK. Fri 08/02/2024 
All KLA buoys and LEA buoy OK. Sun 08/25/2024  
All KLA buoys and LEA buoy OK. Sun 09/01/2024  
All KLA buoys and LEA buoy OK. Sun 09/15/2024  
Next buoy check on… Tue 10/01/2024 

  


